Building Unit
SFPEA Miles Bonner
Miles.Bonner@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4133
Cell: (213) 507-6579
FPEA |l Patricia Zepeda
Patricia.Zepeda@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4309
FPEAIl Rudy Marin
Rudy.Marin@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4304
FPEA Il Michael Bravo
Michael . Bravo@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4303
FPEA Il Ricardo Gonzalez
Ricardo.Gonzalez@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4306
FPEA Il Evelyn Ochoa
Evelyn.Ochoa@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4108
FPEAI Joel Gonzalez
Joel.GonzalezSandoval @fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4382
FPEAI Lingh Ha
Lingh.Ha@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4344

Sprinkler Unit
SFPEA Mike Visnagra
Mike.VISNAGRA@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4227
Cell: (213) 200-9281
FPEA Il Ali Kashi
Ali Kashi@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4253
FPEA Il Sa-ing Poomiwatracanont
Sa-ing.Poomiwatracanont@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4207
FPEAIl Hossein Atef
Hossein.Atef@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4257
FPEA Il Tina Chepayan
Tina.Chepeyan@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4208
FPEA Il Alvaro Habet
Alvaro.Habet@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4228
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FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION
Assistant Chief/Fire Marshal
ALBERT YANAGISAWA
Albert.Yanagisawa@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4144
Cell: (562) 537-8035

Engineering - Section Chief
JIM BAILEY

Office: (323) 890-4132
Cell: (213) 760-6209

Alarm Unit
SFPEA Jim Barger

Office: (323) 890-4339
Cell: (213) 200-9247
FPEA Il Marcia Wilson
Marcia. Wilson@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4254
FPEA Il Richard Abiang
Richard.Abiang@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4251
FPEAII Pravin Vora
Pravin.Vora@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4252
FPEA Il Angelito DeCastro
Angelito.DeCastro@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (323) 890-4342
FPEA Il Erlinda Baque
Erlinda.Baque@fire.lacounty.gov

East Region/EPIC-LA
Battalion Chief
RICHARD STILLWAGON

Office: (626) 430-3030
Cell: (213) 598-6479

Cerritos Office
Capt. Nick Galaz
Nick.Galaz@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (562) 860-8236
Cell: (213) 247-3495
FFS Derek Ward
Derek.Ward@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (562) 860-8014
Cell: (213) 393-8758

Office: (323) 890-4314

|

Central Region
Battalion Chief
KHOI DAO

Office: (323) 890-4132
Cell: (213) 392-3676

Special Unit
Battalion Chief
PETER FINNERTY

Office: (626) 433-1011
Cell: (213) 393-8848

Land Development Unit
SFPEA Juan Padilla

Office: (323) 890-4245
FPEA Il Claudia Soiza

Office: (323) 890-4240

Schools & Institutions Unit - South
Capt. Richard Ruelas
Richard.Ruelas@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (626) 433-1011
Cell: (323) 855-0071
FFS Eddie Martinez
Eddie.Martinez@fire.lacounty.gov;
Office: (562) 696-3915
Cell: (213) 393-8546
FFS James Groff
James. Groff@fire.lacounty.gov
Office: (562) 696-2034
Cell: (213) 392-0312




